UNOFFIC|Ala@PY

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT TO
La Sae National Trust, N.A. Smm%r",f F CR‘EDI'I'«' LOAN AGREEM.EN’I‘, NOTE AND
La Salle National Bank, Successor Trustee fo Lo aloGE AND AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

Bank Luke View, formarly known as Lake View
Teust & Savings Bank Loan No. 18499-73

This Loan Modification Agreement and Amendment To the Note and _*
is entered into this /2% day of 4v¢s  ,1993, by and between The National
Bank of Greece, S.A., CHICAGO BRANCH as Lendor, and
. LAKE VIEW TRUST & SAVINGS BANK, as Trustee Under Trust Agreement
dated 10/08/85 and known as Trust No. 24-687800 as to Parcel 2) STELIOS M.
POLIOUDAKIS znd EL GRECO PAINTING CONTRACTOR'S, INC., as CoMakers,

WHEREAS, tae Lender originally extended a Line of Creditin the amount of
TWO_HUNDRED FCXTY FIVE THOUSAND AND 92/100 ($245,000.00) DOLLARS (Maximum)
and enabling STELSOS M. POLIOUDAKIS, (As to Parcel 1), and LAKE VIEW TRUST
and SAVINGS BANK, las to Parcel 2) as Trustee, not personally, to borrow
monies from Lender, ard which Line of Credit was modified by Loan Agreement
Note and Loan Moditication Agreement all dated September 24, 1992,
increasing the Lina of Cresit to $450,000,00;

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a new Line of Credit for an
additional period of one (1) year from the date hereof to be secured by the
same collateral as the original'vjde of Credit was secured by,

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are deslirous of modifying the Loan Agreement
and Note dated September 24, 1992 and of further modifying the Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents on the terms and conditions contained herein; and,

NOW THEREFORE, in congideration of the matual covenants and agreements
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by  the parties, it is agreed as
follows:

1. Amendment to the Loan Agreement,Note, Mortgzge and Assignment of
Rents. The Loan Agreement, Note, Mortgage ara Assignment of Rents
is hereby amended as follows:

(a) The principal amount wherever said amount is @xpressed therein,
shall provide: FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSXASU. and 00/100
($450,000.00) DOLLARS (Maximum).

(b) The interest rate of the Note wherever said ‘amount is
axpressed therein is hereby amended tc provide: ONE AND ONE
HALF {( 1.5% ) Percent above the Prime Commercial Rate of
interest charged from time to time by the Bank except that the
rate shall be THREE AND ONE HALF Percent (3.5%) above the
Prime Commercial Rate of interest charged from time to time by
the Bank after default or maturity, provided however that the
minimum interest rate on the entire amount ouytstanding shall
not be less than SEVEN and ONE HALF (7.58) percent per annum.

-

f“/
* Line of Credit Loan Agreement and Note dtd 9/24/92, Mortgage Jgdﬁx ment
or Renis recorded as Doc.No's. 91504867/28 as Modified by Loan Modification
Agreement dtd 9/24/92, recorded 12/31/92, as Doc.No. 92987126,




UNOFRICIAL COPY




‘L_}(:;(;?IE)\IT :

L

(c) A monthly payment of interest only will be payable at the rate
specified hgrein each and every month for 12 consecutive months
commencing RNEc. L2 ., 1993 monthly with a final payment for
the entire outstandning principal balance plus any accrued
interest due if not sooner paid, shall be due and payable on
)yav (R . 1994,

1994,

2, Continued Effoctiveness of Documants
In all othor respectes the said documents shall remain unchanged and
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS YIHIEREOF, the parties hereto have cansed this Loan Modification
Agreement and Amendment to be executed on the dats appearing on the first
page hereof, Lake View Trust Savings Bank not persunaily, but as Trustee as

aforesaid‘?as_p?F these presents to be signed by itks
SR, VICE PHESID and its corporate seal tO ko hereto atfixed and

attested by its Aﬁ.uu‘.a4ern‘_ tha' day and year first
above written, It is expFfessly understdbd and agreed by and between the

parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithsusufing, that each
and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants,
undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee while in
form purporting to be the warranties, indemnities, reprezentations,
covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless
each and every one of them, made and intended not as personal warranties,
indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the
Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said Trustee
personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that
portion of the trust property specifically described herein, and this
instrument is oxecuted and delivered by said Trustee not on its own right,
but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee;
and that no personal liability or enforceable against the Lake View Trust
and Savings Bank on account of this instrument or on account of any
warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement of
the said Trustee in

12226666




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

-3-

this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal

liability, if any, being expressly waived and E’elee;‘s:"eég” WA, &
ol T ccossor Trustes lo

La Salle Nations) Bank, Succossor Trustoe lo LaSalls
\ Bank Lako View, formarly known os Lake View

NATIONAL BANR JOF GREECE, S.A. LUk Eviedees BaRis b and savi ep
Q B::\k as Trustee, as afox: siad
py: X

Va‘iﬂ‘rca . atsa::s, Mgr.

Jogn PEE 195, Depufy’ Manager

El Greco Painting Contraciors. )c.

By: ﬂ;,éJ/ /WV

Stélios M. Polloudakis, Pres.

-

Ledias & GOl ats it
Stelios M, Polioudakls, Indlividuali:

122266¢6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
] ss
COUNTY -DF COO

m r @ Notary Public in and for said County, in the
Sta e aforesiad, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that -
Cfficer of the Rational Bank of Greeckt, S.A. an

&4*%44>¢¢/vz/» y an officer of the Nabtional Bank of Greece,
S.A. are tie. same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and_as such Officers of the Bank appeared before mg in person
and acknowledged that they signed the foregoing instrument on /4 g i/~

{7 ¥l1 /4993 as their own free and voluntary act of the National
Bank of Greece, S.A.

ot ,)
.\ e . ( f ...
OFFICIAL SEAL \L/ _
LORETTA LELIS Mﬁm (’..'(/;,1_,
o ipiic, w1\ 0 tUNoB aNotary Public
M\ LO* W&W%M‘M’JM

SRR L ARAAAANA

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK | S§

I, RATTTNT DENISKNTICH » @ Notary Pubilc, in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that AJOSEPH W, LANA
, VicePresildent-Prust-officer of \P JIEW TRUST and SAVINGS and
I -2ione Bek as Assistant-Truec’s er_of said Bank are
personally known to me to be the same person\s, whose name(s) ts/are
subscribed to the foregoing Lemusnt as such
~Vice-President-Prust—Officer, and Assistant- T%u Gii¥cer, respectively
appeared before me this day in person and personally acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their £full ‘and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustes as aforesaid,
for .the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said ./ _g ant-Trust
hiﬁié then and there acknowledged that said Assistant-Prust- S own
free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this 4:2 day of _/C{LhQ

1993,
/// 7G> ALy

thary Public
JS.

My Commission Explr

L] : v . LN}
(IR Ay [N

, X 14

foiren b b oy et ’
Motars Fabi, Out gy 70wy
My Cotowstn bgem 1,

AN e BN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

5.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) s
COUNTY OF COOK ]

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named
pervonally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are sulscribed to the foregoing ilnstrument, appeared before me this
day in person-and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
sald instrumeit-as such officers of said CORPORATION and caused the seal of
said CORPORATION ‘o be thereunto affixed as their free and voluntary act
and as the free-eud voluntary act and deed of said CORPORATION, for the
uses and purposes trerein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notari? "§eal, this £Ez7zr day of)%ZYX' , 1993,
(/\f’i/&@

ot PD)

Notary sublic

JTICIAL SEAL "wgy Commission Expires:
LORETTA LEUS  § 919>

NOYARY PuLIG, LTATE OF iLLINOIG v/
MY CQMMITE A SARNA RO b,

N A AL NBAANARAL AT UVA VA NRAAAA

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK ] S8

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, ina nd for sadiid County, in the State
atoresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named Stolios M. Polioudakis,
personally known to me to be tthe same person{s) whcse name(s) is/are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument appearec befors-ra. this day in
person and personally acknowledged that he/she/they signed and delivered
the said instrument as their full and voluntary act, foi the usesand
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this Z¢4 day of 2{)’?)‘7
1993. //'
—— /4 )
e < \/’ "
@2*2@ M'-'(’O(#
Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORETTA LELIS

NOTARY PUBLIC, &TAYL OF HHLINOIS
WWINNG CAAMIDSNANARRIL L0V (4

LT CASARRA




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

-6-
CONSENT OF GUARANTORS

The undersigned having entered into a Guaranty of Note [“ag NR-&
and Additional Collateral Documents hereby coﬁaénts tgto the
provisiona of thg foraqoing Loan Modification Agreement and Amendment
to Notelﬁom@&ﬁ.lx._g_‘f'. and agrae that the/™ guaranty shall apply to
the new'l Z WO g ' / oy

e n oan amount of YR (HWOREN FIAYY. ‘THOUSAND AND and 00/100
($480,000,00) DOLLARS as provided therein, but ghall otharwise in no
way bel oltercd or impaired thereby, and such Guaranty shall remain in
tull force and effecl and is hereby reaffirmed by the undersigned.

\

W AT

8 i dn;!‘ o
(tos K. Polioudakis, A presi
gzr-:o painting Contractor's, INCy, ad

Individually

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
] SS
COUNTY OF COOK ]

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named Sto.ios M., Polimdakis

. Personally known to me to be the same person (3) whose name (s)
is/are subscribed to the foregoing acknowledged that he/ekeithey signed and
delivered the said instrument as their full and veluntary nct, for the uses
and purpose therein get forth,

)
¢
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this {Lfoi“ day of AZé?rf

-~

1993,
VZRY/ s
Nl LT fr s ¢
L C N
FFICIAL BEAL N
- [

LORETTA LELIS 3 =

[ SEAL) Nonmvmmuc.‘nmr-nrnuuona:E My Commission Explres

MY CIOMMWISION SRR 080107,
AAA BAAAA AAAAAA MAAWW

[~(=27




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

This Rider Hereto Attached and made a part of
. LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
bated November 74 ¢ 1993 between LAKE VIEW TRUST and SAVINGS BANK,
(As_to Parcel 2) not personally,
out as Trustee under Trust No, 246878, El Greco Painting Contractors,
Stelios M. Polioudakis and
NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, S.A., CHICAGO BRANCH

Parcel 1: Lel<19 in Block 1 in Thomas A, Hulbert's Subdivision of the
North 141 feaet of -niie South 191 Feet of the West Half of the Southeast
Quarter of Section &, Township 40 North, Ranga 13, East of the Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN # 13-28-429-023

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: £048 W, Fullerton; Chicago, IL 60639

Parcel 2: Lots 28, 29, and 30 in tro_subdivision of the North Half of
the West Third of the Northeast Quarter ‘ot Section 35, Township 40 North,
Range 13, East of the ThirQ Principal Meridian, in COOk County, 1llinois/

PIN # 13-35-200-028 (Affocts Lot 28
13-35-200-007 (Affects Lots 29 & 30)

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 3575 W, Fullerton Ave., Chicago, IL 60647

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: . DEPT=01 RECUPIINGS S

. TH999Y  TRAN 178¢ 12/06/93 10116100
L. LELIS§ . B8 N NI~ 9RRR L
NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, S.A. . CODK COUNTV RECORDER

168 N. Michigan Avenue- 2nd flr, 2
Chicago, Illinois 60601 . oTA . DEPT-01 RECORDINGS $33.50

THI999  TRAN 1720 12/06/93 10113196 J

R X . W8T # W
RECORD AND RETURN TO: " ‘ .. 7 , CODK COUNTY RECORDER

NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE,S, Aot
Chicago Branch <’ L ”.;;_nw,ﬂﬁay
168 N. Michigan Aveﬁu SUNEE "”‘..'"h
Chicago, fllinois 696Q1% *‘tw\fs& «txu»%,
L LRy o
Atén: Loan Dept. ‘””"“*J“Vﬁﬁ

e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




